(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Shubham Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Goswami 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1533 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 29 Dec 1991 Application Received | 23-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113938 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 09-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Team 13-06-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 11-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 27-06-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Constable 23-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 23-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 11-06-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 09-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 23-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 08-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

WNS Global Services Pvt Ltd

WNS Global Services Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Shubham Goswami Shubham Goswami

Emp Code: 00345847 00345847

From: 30-10-2020 30-10-2020

To: 04-05-2025 04-05-2025

Designation: Lead Associate - Operations Lead Associate - Operations

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by HR Team of WNS Global Services Pvt Ltd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Team
Report Verified Date: 13-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Candidate’s {Please substantiate hers)
Comparry Name WNS Ghobal Services Put Ltd
Candidate Name Shubtham Goswami
From {Date of doining) 30,10, 2020
To LMI&HEWMW 8-05-2025
Designation (AL the time of leaving the company): Lead Associate - Operations
Employes CodefIDINo 00345847
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Perm STemporary/Contractual Plaase Provide
Supervisar’s Mame Plaase Provdde
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility {Mease fill in the rebevant informathon)
Exit farmalities completed: (Yes Mol [Mease Hll in the relevart information)

Ay issues reported during the candidate's tenure {Pleass specify)

[PMlease il in the rebevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relleving letter /document Is authenticate?

Please Provide

Howw would you describe the candidate’s behavor and interpersonal skills within the organization during hiz tenure? | Please explain/comenent briefly
How would you assess the candidate's owverall performance and

conrilutions duwring their time with the compary? Plaage explain/comment briefly
Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Piease Provide

Kindhy note that your inguts and feedback ghen would asslst our cllent In-makdng a promat hiring declsion and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the cardiest,
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Annexure 1 (b)

Hi There,

We have received a ticket TKT2004731 that requires your intervention.
We have set up a secure link to allow you to access the ticket details.

Comment from the agent:
Hi,
PFB EX employee Verification Details:

Employee

Code 345847
Name Shubham Goswami

Last _ _
Designation Lead Associate - Operations
DOJ 30-Oct-20
LWD 04-May-25

Kindly note as per company standard practices,
we do not authenticate any documents and we
do not provide any additional details beyond
this. The details provided are as per the
company records.

Regards,
HR Team.
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Paytm Payments Bank Limited

Paytm Payments Bank Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Emp Code: 2002040 Not Disclosed
From: 06-06-2019 06-06-2019
To: 16-06-2020 16-06-2020
Designation: Senior Associate Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 11-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Company Name Paytm Payments Bank Liméted
Candidate Name Shubham Goswami
Ermployes Code/iD/No 0030
From {Date of Joining) 06,/06/2019
To {Date of Exit/Relieving) 16/06,/2020
Designation (At the time of keaving the cc ) Senior Associate
Salary/CTC Please Provide
Was this position: Per [Ternporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supendsor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Ellgihility [Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalitics completed: {Yes/Na) [Flease fill in the refevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocurment is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disclplinary lssue during the employment tenure? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly) PFlease explainfcomment baiefly
Ary Misapprepriation of Fund ? [If "Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explainfcomment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Paint Apart from tha Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Pleasa lets us know: | Flease Provide
verified By | Name, Contact Nurvder & Designation) Flease Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the eadiest.
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Annexure 2 (b)

Date ; 10-June-2025

[ Member id Narni Father/Husband Name Establishrient Mame DOl DOE
101468229670 | THTHAOD4303 000477500 SHUBHAM GOSWAMI RAVI GOPAL GOSWAMI WS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 30-10-2020 -
101465229670 |  DSNHP15589390000012033 SHUBHAM GOSWAMI RAVI GOPAL GOSWAMI PAYTIM PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED 06-06-2019 16-06-2020

https:ffunifiedportal-mem.epfindia.gov.in/membernterface/
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Shubham Goswami Shubham Goswami

Enroll No: 9235428 9235428

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2017 2017

Certification Issued Date: 2017-10 2017-10

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of University of
Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 27-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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2TI0W2025, 10:25

Annexure 3 (a)

Marksheet

University of Delhi

Examination Year 2017

Statement of Marks

Exam Roll No @ 9235428 Course § B.Com

SOL Roll No & 12-1-02-020425

Fart :

n

Student Mame @ SHUBHAM COSWAMI

Father's Name © RAVI GOPAL GOSWAMI

College Mame @ School of Open Learning

Date of Printing; 27-jun-2025

TH Max PR Max r

SrNe Paper Code Paper Name Part TH Marks PR PR Marks Rk hf:&
1 Al BUSINESS ORGANBSATION AND MANACEMENT 1 28" 75 ®
2 AlD2 FINAMCLAL ACCOUNTING 1 EES 75 [
3 AlD3 BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL LAW 1 31" i P
& AlD4 ECOMNOMICS - | (PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS) 1 48" 100 P
5 AlDT HINDI = A 1 36" 100 [
G B BUSINESS MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS 2 36" 75 P
7 B102 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING 2 27 75 P
a8 B103 COMPANY AND COMPENSATION LAWS 2 30" 5 "
g B104 IMCOME TAX AND AUDITING 2 27 75 [
110 B105 ECONOMICS-1| { MACRO-ECONOMICS) 2 40" 100 P
11 B106 ENGLISH 2 400 100 P
12 cio COST ACCOUNTING 3 g 75 P
13 claz COMPUTER APPLICATION IM BUSINESS 3 Bib® 75 P
G gy x::lr;?mcs-lll ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND 4 i s 5
15 ci1s BUSINESS ENGLISH 3 40" 100 P
16 cng MARKETING MANMAGEMENT 3 EL T5 L
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Annexure 3 (b)

2TIDE2025, 10:25 Markshept
Part Total Obrained Marks Max Total Marks Result
1 176 425 PASSED
2 209 500 PASSED
3 226 425 PASSED
Resuit Marks Obtained Max Marks Division
Course Completed | 611 | 1350 [THIRD DIVISION

Abbreviations; EL: Result will be declared later, If Necessary; ER: Essential Repear; Imp: Improvement; TH: Theory; PR: Practical; IA: internal
Assessment; P Fassed in paper; A- Absent; F- Failed in Paper, F-TH: Failed in theary; F-PR: Falled in Practical; *: Already Pass

Mote:
1. Those who have ER In any paper/Subject are not eligible for the degree. They have to appear in ER as per span period,
2. This is web-based statement of marks and is valid for all official purpose. Students are also advised to get this statement of marks duly

authenticated by the Executive Director, SOL, DU, If needed

Date of Result Declaration: 30-0CT-17 {Prof. Gurpreet Singh Tuteja)
Controller of Examination

Dean Exarmination

Passing Criterla of a Paper (All conditional are necessary}

{1} 40% in TH (i} 40% in PR (Wherever applicable} Honors Courses

Disclaimer:

1. The result displayed on SOL, DU website is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is notice,

2, Student should immediately contact SOL, DU if there is any discrepancy in the above result of marks in theary and passing criteria within one

manth from the declaration of the result.

[ Back | [Print
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Shubham Goswami

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Caze ID GO-AMRSN-1533

Current Group Wiorld Chack

Cender Mala Date of Birth

Last Screened 23 May 2025 08:50 Caze Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mamea Transpositicn
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Marrs Shusham Goswams
Diats Prinded PaZilir  LEL | g

Confidential
26 Dec 18981
23 May 2025 09:50
Mo
Yes

Peintad By !_It:-n'r.r::l-:*: LTI A RISK
— SREN. m LSEG &fucence
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Annexure 4 (b)

23 May 2025 09:50 Hmmndr Kumar Casa Screened for Wor

ld-Check {IniialRa- Batch
Screan Only)
23 May 2025 09:50 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Deskiop
Balch

NOTES

All smestamps in this sxport are in UTE and mary be in vananoe with e locale me shown on the appbcation

Leigal Hotice

The: conbenis of this recond ane privabe and confidantial and should not be discloced (o third parties weless: (1 the ferms of your ageeemant with LEEG aflow you 1o
o 5 (i) the necord subyect requests any data that you may hold on shem, and such data includes thesr World-Check record: or (i) you ame undier some: other legal
obligation o do 5o You must consider and atvde ty your own obligations in refaton o the data privacy rights of indeiduals and must nodfy them of your mésntion

1o search against World-Check and provide Fiem with stlormabion comlained in e World:-Check privacy slabement. You shall not rely upon the content of this repart
withaout making imdependent checks o verify the information contaired therein. irformation comalated (s necessanly bied and should be road by you in the comexd of
the fulier cetais ovailabie in the axiamal sources: fo wivch links ane provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underdying sources must be vanified with
thes record subgect befooe any' action is toéen and you showld inform us i any nks-1o the sources ane broken. i $his second contasns negative ali=gabonrs. it should
be asssmed that such ailegatons are denied by $he subject You showld nol draw any negative inferenoes about indivdals or endilies mensly becarse they ae
donbfied i the database. nor because thay ane shown as Reported being linked fo” athers identified in the database. The nature of inkng vanes corsiderably.
Many persons ane noiuded sololy becouse they hold or have held prominent political posions or are conmecied o such ndmduais.

Harms Shutham Gaswams
Diate Prinvied 22062020, 0558

Hamersder ¥umar
M YW LSEG Micence
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1533 GQ-AMRSN-1533

Candidate Name: Shubham Goswami Shubham Goswami

Date Of Birth: 29-12-1991 29-12-1991

Father Name: Ravi Gopal Goswami Ravi Gopal Goswami

Addressl: S1/116 3rd floor old Mahavir Nagar, S1/116 3rd floor old Mahavir Nagar,
near podio wala gurudwara, tilak near podio wala gurudwara, tilak
Nagar, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tilak Nagar, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tilak
Nagar, Near podio wala gurudwara, Nagar, Near podio wala gurudwara,
New Delhi -110018 New Delhi -110018

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Sandeep Yadav,
(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Constable

Report Verified Date: 23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432,/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION Iy GO-AMRSM-1533
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Shubham Goswami
FATHER MAME Ravi Gopal Goswarni
DATE OF BIRTH 20. December-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

&1/116 3rd Asor old Mahavir Magar, near podio wala gursdwars, tlak BMagar Old
Mahavir Nagar  Tilak Nagar Near podio wala gurodwara MNew Delhi 110018

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

[Vikaspuri Police Statiem

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER M125-551213
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May- 2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGMATION

Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the dare of this scarch and as per the online htiganon database there is no Caal or Coamimal case instted against the Reference
Mumber raimed before us. The infosmaton is subgect o the search conducted withan the Jussdicnomal boars of the Address of the
Candsdate prownded. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online briganon darabase theee is no Cival or Craminal case instred against the Refesence
Mumber rased before us. The mformation s subgect m the search conducted wathan the Junsdicoomal b of the Address of the
Candsdare provided. Hence, this infoemation is subjective in aamre,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the mbormation as per the public reconds available. The mformation s gained on
the instrucnon of CLIENT and the undeesigned 1= sot liable for any act of ereor, nmussion, deletion or non publication of recoeds of the
concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Cemficare

Yours Treuly

A Jpod

(PALAV AGARNWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1533

GQ-AMRSN-1533

Candidate Name:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Date Of Birth:

29-12-1991

29-12-1991

Father Name:

Ravi Gopal Goswami

Ravi Gopal Goswami

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: S1/116 3rd floor old Mahavir Nagar, S1/116 3rd floor old Mahavir Nagar,
near podio wala gurudwara, tilak near podio wala gurudwara, tilak
Nagar, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tilak Nagar, Old Mahavir Nagar, Tilak
Nagar, Near podio wala gurudwara, Nagar, Near podio wala gurudwara,
New Delhi -110018 New Delhi -110018

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAIL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D |GQ.-M'[RSN-1533
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Shubham Goswami
FATHER NAME Ravi Gopal Goswami
DATE OF BIRTH 29-December-1991
IADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 51/116 3rd floor old Mahavir Magar, near podio wala gurndwara, tilak Nagar, Old
Mahavir Magar, Tilak MNagar, Mear podio wala guradwara, New Delhi -110018
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INIMA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasc there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information s subyect 1o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natore.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there i= no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Addreess of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instructhon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Centificare.

Yours Truly

Adedped-

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1533 GQ-AMRSN-1533
Employee Id: 113938 113938
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 11-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Date ; 10-June-2025

[ Member id Narni Father/Husband Name Establishrient Mame DOl DOE
101468229670 | THTHAOD4303 000477500 SHUBHAM GOSWAMI RAVI GOPAL GOSWAMI WS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 30-10-2020 -
101465229670 |  DSNHP15589390000012033 SHUBHAM GOSWAMI RAVI GOPAL GOSWAMI PAYTIM PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED 06-06-2019 16-06-2020

https:ffunifiedportal-mem.epfindia.gov.in/membernterface/
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 5 years and 4 months
in education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1533 GQ-AMRSN-1533
Employee Id: 113938 113938
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

09-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Shubham Goswami Shubham Goswami
DOB 29-12-1991 29-12-1991
Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Delhi University

Delhi University

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA MA

Year of Passing 2012 2012

Gap Remarks: A gap of 2 years identified between 12th (2012) & UG (2014). During this period, candidate was undergoing

medical issues due to which he had to take a gap.
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Annexure 8 (b)

10th std

MName of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Mil
Year of Passing 2009 2009

Gap Remarks: A gap of 3 years identified between 10th & 12th. During this period, candidate was undergoing severe

medical issues due to which there is a gap. Candidate has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period

as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

WHNS Global Services

WHNS Global Services

Full Name of the Employee

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Date of joining - From

30-10-2020

30-10-2020

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

04-05-2025

04-05-2025

Designation / Role

Lead Associate

Lead Associate

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 4 months identified between Paytm(06-2020) & WNS(10-2020). During this period, Candidate was
laid off from Paytm due to COVID-related layoffs and then candidate was actively looking for job opportunities and was

not associated with any organisation. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Annexure 8 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer

Paytm Payments Bank

Paytm Payments Bank

Full Name of the Employee

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Date of joining - From

06-06-2019

06-06-2019

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

16-06-2020

16-06-2020

Designation / Role

Senior Associate

Senior Associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT -3

MName of the Employer

Rama Watch Boutique

Rama Watch Boutigue

Full Name of the Employee

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Date of joining - From

01-02-2016

01-02-2016

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

15-03-2019

15-03-2019

Designation / Role

Client Advisor

Client Advisor

Gap Remarks: NA
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card

Identity Number: 489776856454 489776856454

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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a8 MmyAadhaar

Daghboard 3 Check Aadhaar Validity

Annexure 9 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India

489776856454 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State Delhi
Mobile bt 1

This Aadhaar number requires Document (Proof of identity-POI
document & Proof of Address-POA) update. Please upload the
documents through https://myaadhaar.uidai.gov.in or visit
nearby Aadhaar Seva Kendra.

AMDHAAR

@ English v
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shubham Goswami

Shubham Goswami

Pan Number:

BROPG1898Q

BROPG1898Q

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

785

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

08-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)
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CONSUMER ACCOUMNT DETAILS

L ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT INFORMATION  SATE SPosls - IOSLLAGET

Annexure 10 (c)
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Annexure 10 (e)
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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